of these changes are shown in the statement below as Adjustment (c).  The other
main statements have not been affected so have not been restated for this change.

(d) Revenue Grants and Contributions: Revenue grants and contributions that are yet to

be recognised as income, as they have conditions attached to them that will require
the monies to be repaid, have previously been classed as Short Term Creditors.
The Code now requires these to be classified as Revenue Grants Receipts in
Advance.  This is not a change in accounting policy and therefore does not require a
prior year adjustment.  The comparative figures as at 31 March 2011 have been
restated in the Balance Sheet below, however, for completeness.

Denbighshire County Council   Statement of Accounts 2011/12

Page 118 of 149

Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement as at 31/03/2011

 Previously Reported 31/03/2011   Restated 31/03/2011
   Adjustment (a) Adjustment

(b)

 Gross
Expenditure

Gross
Income

Net
Expenditure

Gross
Expenditure

Gross
Income

Gross
Income

Gross
Expenditure

Gross
Income

Net
Expenditure

 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Central Services to the
Public

12,069 (10,237) 1,832   12,069 (10,237) 1,832 Central Services to the
Public

Cultural, Environmental,
Regulatory & Planning
Services

53,788 (24,706) 29,082 (31,865) 18,170  21,923 (6,536) 15,387 Cultural & Related
Services

Education & Children’s
Services

106,115

(20,790) 85,325 392 (200) 2 106,507 (20,988) 85,519 Children’s & Education
Services

   0 19,949 (10,305)  19,949 (10,305) 9,644 Environmental &
Regulatory Services

Highways & Transport
Services

23,872 (12,337) 11,535 760 (429)  24,632 (12,766) 11,866 Highways & Transport
Services

Local Authority Housing
(HRA)

21,130 (10,835) 10,295   21,130 (10,835) 10,295 Local Authority
Housing (HRA)

Other Housing Services 35,343 (32,998) 2,345 133 (149)  35,476 (33,147) 2,329 Housing Services
Adult Social Care 51,412 (17,864) 33,548   51,412 (17,864) 33,548 Adult Social Care
   0 8,315 (5,100)  8,315 (5,100) 3,215 Planning Services
Corporate & Democratic
Core

9,109 (5,634) 3,475 2,316 (1,987)  11,425 (7,621) 3,804 Corporate &
Democratic  Core

Non Distributed Costs (21,421) 0 (21,421)   (21,421) 0 (21,421) Non Distributed Costs

Cost of Services 291,417 (135,401) 156,016 0 0 2 291,417 (135,399) 156,018 Cost of Services
Other Operating
Expenditure

14,089 (45) 14,044   13,591 (45) 13,546 Other Operating
Expenditure

Financing  & Investment
Income & Expenditure

16,137 (1,047) 15,090   16,635 (1,047) 15,588 Financing  &
Investment Income &
Expenditure

Taxation & Non-specific
Grant Income

0 (205,844) (205,844)   141 0 (205,703) (205,703) Taxation & Non-
specific Grant Income

(Surplus) or Deficit on
Provision of Services

321,643 (342,337) (20,694) 0 0 143 321,643 (342,194) (20,551) (Surplus) or Deficit
on Provision of
Services

Denbighshire County Council   Statement of Accounts 2011/12

Page 119 of 149

 Previously Reported 31/03/2011   Restated 31/03/2011
   Adjustment (a) Adjustment

(b)

 Gross
Expenditure

Gross
Income

Net
Expenditure

Gross
Expenditure

Gross
Income

Gross
Income

Gross
Expenditure

Gross
Income

Net
Expenditure

 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Surplus of Deficit on
revaluation of Property,
Plant & Equipment
assets

  (32,198) (2,584)   (34,782) Surplus of Deficit on
revaluation of
Property, Plant &
Equipment assets

   2,584   2,584 Impairment losses on
non-current assets
charged to the
Revaluation Reserve

Surplus or deficit on
revaluation of available
for sale financial assets

  0   0 Surplus or deficit on
revaluation of available
for sale financial
assets

Actuarial gains/losses
on pensions
assets/liabilities

  (12,673)   (12,673) Actuarial gains/losses
on pensions
assets/liabilities

Other Comprehensive
Income & Expenditure

  (44,871) 0 0 0   (44,871) Other
Comprehensive
Income &
Expenditure

Total Comprehensive
Income & Expenditure

  (65,565) 0 0 143   (65,422) Total Comprehensive
Income &
Expenditure

Denbighshire County Council   Statement of Accounts 2011/12

Page 120 of 149

Balance Sheet as at 31st March 2011

 Previously Reported
31/03/2011

 Restated

01 April
2010

01 April
2010

Adjustment
(c)

1 April
2010

1 April
2010

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Council Dwellings 265,973   265,973
Other Land & Buildings 195,936  (9,821) 186,115
Vehicles, Plant, Furniture & Equipment 9,558   9,558
Infrastructure 70,958   70,958
Community Assets 3,136  (361) 2,775
Assets Under Construction 7,547   7,547
Surplus Assets not Held for Sale 3,075   3,075

Property, Plant & Equipment 556,183   546,001
Heritage Assets   10,182 10,182

Investment Property 10,405   10,405
Long Term Investments 7   7
Long Term Debtors 1,446   1,446

LONG TERM ASSETS  568,041   568,041

Short Term Investments 18,599   18,599
Assets Held for Sale (< 1yr) 76   76
Inventories 1,361   1,361
Short Term Debtors 26,369   26,369
Cash & Cash Equivalent 95   95

CURRENT ASSETS  46,500   46,500

Short Term Borrowing (3,395)   (3,395)
Short Term Creditors (30,583)   (30,583)

[…]

Long Term Creditors (10,781)   (10,781)

Provisions (4,900)   (4,900)
Long Term Borrowing (125,262)   (125,262)
Other Long Term Liabilities (162,180)   (162,180)

LONG TERM LIABILITIES  (303,123)   (303,123)

NET ASSETS  275,276   275,276

Council Fund (6,896)   (6,896)
Earmarked Reserves (18,018)   (18,018)
Housing Revenue Account (1,544)   (1,544)
Capital Receipts Reserve (3,026)   (3,026)
Capital Grants Unapplied (4,974)   (4,974)

Usable Reserves  (34,458)   (34,458)

Revaluation Reserve (173,259)   (173,259)
Pensions Reserve 162,180   162,180
Capital Adjustment Account (232,249)   (232,249)
Deferred Capital Receipts (19)   (19)
Financial Instruments Adjustment Account 345   345
Short Term Accumulating Compensated
Absences Account

2,184   2,184

Unusable Reserves  (240,818)   (240,818)

TOTAL RESERVES  (275,276)   (275,276)

Denbighshire County Council   Statement of Accounts 2011/12

Page 121 of 149

 Previously Reported
31/03/2011

   Restated 31/03/2011

 31 March
2011

31 March
2011

Adj (b) Adj (c) Adj (d) 31 March
2011

31 March
2011

 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Council Dwellings 289,347   289,347
Other Land & Buildings 190,830   (9,742)  181,088
Vehicles, Plant, Furniture &
Equipment

10,052   10,052

Infrastructure 81,522   81,522
Community Assets 3,396   (361)  3,035
Assets Under Construction 7,898   7,898
Surplus Assets not Held for
Sale

2,633   2,633

Property, Plant & Equipment 585,678   575,575
Heritage Assets   10,103  10,103
Investment Property 10,011   10,011
Long Term Investments 7   7
Long Term Debtors 1,120   1,120

LONG TERM ASSETS  596,816 0   596,816

Short Term Investments 19,219   19,219
Assets Held for Sale (< 1yr) 410   410
Inventories 1,404   1,404
Short Term Debtors 24,343  (143)   24,200
Cash & Cash Equivalents 3,617   3,617

CURRENT ASSETS  48,993 (143)   48,850

Short Term Borrowing (2,508)   (2,508)
Short Term Creditors (26,323)   1,117 (25,206)
Provisions (311)   (311)
Revenue Grants Receipts in
Advance

   (1,117) (1,117)

Capital Grants  (1,513)   (1,513)
Received in Advance

CURRENT LIABILITIES  (30,655) 0   (30,655)

Long Term Creditors (10,480)   (10,480)
Provisions (5,023)   (5,023)
Long Term Borrowing (129,130)   (129,130)
Other Long Term Liabilities (129,680)   (129,680)

LONG TERM LIABILITIES  (274,313) 0   (274,313)

NET ASSETS  340,841 (143)   340,698

Council Fund (8,281)   (8,281)
Earmarked Reserves (25,977)   (25,977)
Housing Revenue Account (2,009)   (2,009)
Capital Receipts Reserve (3,478)   (3,478)
Capital Grants Unapplied (5,714)   (5,714)

Usable Reserves  (45,459) 0   (45,459)

Revaluation Reserve (199,801)   (199,801)
Pensions Reserve 129,680   129,680
Capital Adjustment Account (227,899)  143   (227,756)
Deferred Capital Receipts (14)   (14)
Financial Instruments
Adjustment Account

339   339

Short Term Accumulating
Compensated Absences
Account

2,313   2,313

Unusable Reserves  (295,382) 143   (295,239)

TOTAL RESERVES  (340,841) 143   (340,698)

Denbighshire County Council   Statement of Accounts 2011/12

Page 122 of 149

SECTION 4:
SUPPLEMENTARY

STATEMENTS

AND

NOTES TO THE

SUPPLEMENTARY

STATEMENTS

Denbighshire County Council   Statement of Accounts 2011/12

Page 123 of 149

Housing Revenue Account Income and Expenditure Statement
for the period 31 March 2012

2010/11
£000

Note

2011/12
£000

 EXPENDITURE

2,795 Repairs & maintenance  2,946

2,150 Supervision & management   2,323

17 Rents, rates, taxes & other charges  18